the appellant guilty  for  an  offence  punishable  under

Section  20(b)(1) of the Narcotics Drugs and Psychotropic

Substances  Act,  1985,  (for  short,  "NDPS"  Act)   and

sentencing him to suffer RI for three years.  The learned

Judge also directed him to pay fine of Rs.25000/- (Twenty

five thousand only) and in default of payment of fine the

appellant  was  directed  to undergo further RI for three

months.

2.	It  was alleged against the appellant that he was

found in possession of  300  grams  of  "Ganja"  on  28th

[...]

It  is  found  that  the  trial  court  has   not

considered  this  amended  part of the said provision and

has inflicted punishment for a period of three years  and

the  appellant  has  also  been  directed  to pay fine of

Rs.25000/- (Twenty five thousand).

9.	The approach of the court below, clearly suggests

that  the  provision of the amended part of Section 20 of

the said Act was not brought to the notice of  the  trial

court  and  therefore,  the above mistake appears to have